Current Assets

Amounts due from customers for

contract work 908,435  166,832  1,075,267

Trade and other receivables  8,309,120  345,347  8,654,467

Amounts due from joint ventures 281,508  (274,354)  7,154

Bank balances and cash  7,877,216  238,604  8,115,820

 17,376,279  476,429  17,852,708

Current Liabilities

Amounts due to customers for

contract work 1,669,390  233,988  1,903,378

Trade payables, other payables and accruals  8,075,906  488,809  8,564,715

Amounts due to joint ventures 356,981  (356,981)  -

 10,102,277  365,816  10,468,093

Net Current Assets 7,274,002  110,613  7,384,615

Total Assets less Current Liabilities 9,534,508  -  9,534,508

China State Construction International Holdings Limited

 10

2. Application of new and revised standards, amendments, interpretation and

improvements to existing standards (continued)

(a)  Adoption of new and revised standards, amendments, interpretation and improvements to

existing standards (continued)

As at 31

December 2012

(previously stated)

Adjustments

 As at 31

December 2012

(restated)

 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Non-current Asset

Interests in joint ventures 2,735,493  (104,566)  2,630,927

Current Assets

Amounts due from customers for

contract work 5,458,682  162,413  5,621,095

Trade and other receivables  6,559,777  549,498  7,109,275

Amounts due from joint ventures 149,130  (143,669)  5,461

Bank balances and cash  6,716,913  158,105  6,875,018

 18,884,502  726,347  19,610,849

Current Liabilities

Amounts due to customers for

contract work 1,219,729  283,359  1,503,088

Trade payables, other payables and

accruals  6,498,270  654,191  7,152,461

Amounts due to joint ventures 655,667  (315,769)  339,898

 8,373,666  621,781  8,995,447

Net Current Assets 10,510,836  104,566  10,615,402

Total Assets less Current Liabilities 13,246,329  -  13,246,329

China State Construction International Holdings Limited

 11

2. Application of new and revised standards, amendments, interpretation and

improvements to existing standards (continued)

(a)  Adoption of new and revised standards, amendments, interpretation and improvements to

existing standards (continued)

As at

 1 January

 2012

(previously stated)

Adjustments

 As at

 1 January

 2012

 (restated)

 HK$’000

HK$’000

HK$’000

Non-current Asset

Interests in joint ventures 2,589,828  (83,730)  2,506,098

Current Assets

Amounts due from customers for

contract work 2,937,900  6,166  2,944,066

Trade and other receivables  4,736,191  292,889  5,029,080

Amounts due from joint ventures 185,237  (179,717)  5,520

Bank balances and cash  5,457,812  136,436  5,594,248

 13,317,140  255,774  13,572,914

Current Liabilities

Amounts due to customers for

contract work 1,282,035  331,281  1,613,316

Trade payables, other payables and

accruals  5,175,888  131,158  5,307,046

Amounts due to joint ventures 501,666  (290,395)  211,271

 6,959,589  172,044  7,131,633

Net Current Assets 6,357,551  83,730  6,441,281

Total Assets less Current Liabilities 8,947,379  -  8,947,379

China State Construction International Holdings Limited

 12

2. Application of new and revised standards, amendments, interpretation and

improvements to existing standards (continued)

(b)   New and revised standards, amendments or interpretation not yet effective

The Group has not early applied the following new and revised standards, amendments or

interpretation that have been issued but are not yet effective.

Amendments to HKAS 19 Employee Benefits: Defined Benefit Plans - Employees

Contributions